PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Home Comfort Zones, Inc.	02/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc. and Honeywell International Sarl	
Street Address:	1985 Douglas Drive N.	
City:	Golden Valley	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55422	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13550474
Application Number:	13598359
Application Number:	13601071
Application Number:	13598402
Patent Number:	8275561
Patent Number:	8311754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.492.7000

Email: dmaday@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Maday

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18241.5

PATENT REEL: 029949 FRAME: 0815 \$240.00 13550474

502258653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Maday
Total Attachments: 2 source=182415_StmtFeb2013#page1.tif source=182415_StmtFeb2013#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029949 FRAME: 0816

STATEMENT

Pursuant to that certain Settlement and License Agreement dated January 25, 2013 ("Settlement and License Agreement"), by and among Honeywell International Inc. and Honeywell International Sàrl (collectively, "Honeywell") and Home Comfort Zones, Inc., d/b/a Verlitics, ("Home Comfort"), Honeywell has certain nonexclusive rights as a licensee (collectively, the "Honeywell Nonexclusive License Rights") under various issued patents, pending patent applications, and other intellectual property rights of Home Comfort, including the patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A (the "Identified Patents"). Any subsequent transfer of or grant of rights with respect to the Identified Patents is and will be subject to the Honeywell Nonexclusive License Rights, which are described in greater detail in the Settlement and License Agreement. In addition, the Settlement and License Agreement supersedes and replaces in its entirely that certain License Agreement dated August 31, 2011, as amended by Amendment No. 1, dated April 15, 2012, between Honeywell and Home Comfort Zones, Inc. (d/b/a "Emme," as predecessor in interest to Verlitics), which was previously the subject of a Patent Assignment, License Conveyance, recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2012 at Reel/Frame 029175/0560.

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

m'st.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 25 day of ebruarg 2013.

Notary Public



EXHIBIT A

IDENTIFIED PATENTS

U.S. Patent Applications

Application Number and Title	
App # 13550474 (EFS ID: 13265560) - A PREPROCESSOR FOR REMOVING MASKING SIGN.	ALS IN A TIME
TRACE DISAGGREGATION PROCESS	
App # 13598359 (EFS ID: 13620631) - IDENTIFYING MULTI-PHASE DEVICES IN A TIME TE	RACE
DISAGGREGATION PROCESS	
App # 13601071 - MATCHING POSITIVE TRANSITIONS IN A TIME TRACE DISAGGREGATION	TION PROCESS
App # 13598402 (EFS ID: 13620981) - DETECTING EFFICIENCY REDUCTION AND PENDIN	G FAILURE OF
ELECTRIC MOTORS AND DEVICES	

U.S. Patents

275 561	
275,561	Power Monitoring and Analysis System for identifying individual Electrical Devices
12/635,010 8,311,754	Power Monitoring and Analysis System for identifying and Tracking individual Electrical Devices
3	11,754

PATENT REEL: 029949 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 03/08/2013